Financial assets

Cash assets 8 3.70% 33,081 4,788,060 - - - 4,821,141
Receivables 9  - - - - 22,152 22,152
Other current assets   - - - - 16,015 16,015

   33,081 4,788,060 - - 38,167 4,859,308

Financial liabilities

Payables 13  - - - - 126,011 126,011

   - - - - 126,011 126,011

 F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

23

ADAVALE RESOURCES LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

17. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (CONTINUED)

Financial Risk Management (continued)

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

 A sensitivity analysis was performed relating to the exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This sensitivity
 analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which should result from a change in these risks.

 At 30 June 2010, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables
 remaining constant would be as follows:

 Economic

Entity

30 June 2010

Economic

Entity

30 June 2009

Parent

30 June 2010

Parent

30 June2009

 $ $ $ $

Change in profit

- Increase in interest rate by 5% 3,279 8,684 3,215 8,869

- Decrease in interest rate by 5% (3,279) (8,684) (3,215) (8,869)

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 5% 3,279 8,684 3,215 8,869

- Decrease in interest rate by 5% (3,279) (8,684) (3,215) (8,869)

 (b) Net Fair Values of Financial Assets and Liabilities

Valuation Approach

Net fair values of financial assets and liabilities are determined by the consolidated entity on the following basis:

Monetary financial assets and financial liabilities not readily traded in an organised financial market are determined by valuing them at
the present value of contractual future cash flows on amounts due from customers (reduced for expected credit  losses) or due to

suppliers.  Cash flows are discounted using standard valuation techniques at the applicable market yield having regard to the  timing of